

**CNR No. DLST-01-002624-2021**

**SC No. 139/2021**

**State Vs. Asif**

**FIR No. 33/2020**

**PS Sangam Vihar**

**19.04.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.

Heard. Record perused.

Accused submits that he has engaged a private counsel who would address arguments on point of Charge.

At request on behalf of the accused, now to come up for arguments on point of Charge on **12.05.2022**.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/19.04.2022**