

CNR No. DLST-01-002624-2021

SC No. 139/2021

State Vs. Asif

FIR No. 33/2020

PS Sangam Vihar

12.05.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

Heard. Record perused.

Accused submits that he was not able to arrange a counsel for himself. The accused has requested for appointment of counsel for him.

In these circumstances, with the consent of accused, **Ms. Palak Munjal, Advocate, Mobile Phone No. 9667056305, who is present today in the Court in some other case is appointed as Amicus Curiae for accused Asif.**

Now to come up for arguments on point of Charge on **21.07.2022.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/12.05.2022