

CNR No. DLST01-002624-2021

SC No. 139 of 2021
State Vs Asif
FIR No. 33/2020
PS Sangam Vihar

21.07.2022

Present: None for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Palak Munjal, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused.

Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be unavailable being busy in his regular Court.

Heard. Records perused.

Accused submits that his privately engaged counsel would pursue the matter. Ld. Counsel for the accused is not present at this stage.

In these circumstances, Ld. Amicus Curiae stands discharged from the present case.

At request, now to come up for consideration on point of charge on **29.08.2022**.

Copy of this Order be given *dasti* to Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/21.07.2022