

CNR No. DLST01-02624-2021

SC No. 139 of 2021

State Vs Asif

FIR No. 33/2020

PS Sangam Vihar

29.08.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Shishpal, neighbour of accused.

Today the internet connection is not working well and server is down. Virtual hearings are, therefore, not possible today.

Heard. Records perused.

Accused Asif and Sh. Shishpal submit that the privately engaged counsel of the accused could not appear today because of death of his relative.

At request on behalf of the accused, now to come up for consideration on point of charge on **07.10.2022**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/29.08.2022