

CNR No. DLST01-002624-2021

SC No. 139 of 2021

State Vs Asif

FIR No. 33/2020

PS Sangam Vihar

07.10.2022

Present: Sh. Praveen Rahul, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. S. K. Manan, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Arguments on point of charge heard. Records perused carefully.

The contentions of Ld. Counsel for the accused regarding false implication and there being inconsistencies in case of the prosecution are a matter of trial.

Perusal of the charge-sheet including the statements u/s 161 Cr.P.C. shows that **prima facie, there is sufficient material on record to frame charge for the offences punishable u/s 393/394/307/34 IPC and charge for the offences punishable u/s 307/397/394 IPC and 27 Arms Act against the accused.**

Accordingly, formal charge has been framed and explained to the accused. The accused has pleaded not guilty and has claimed trial.

Let PW Complainant/Injured Sh. Zahiruddin (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **09.01.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/07.10.2022