

CNR No. DLST01-002624-2021

SC No. 139 of 2021

State Vs Asif

FIR No. 33/2020

PS Sangam Vihar

02.06.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. S. K. Manan, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW Zahiruddin in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW1 Zahiruddin has been partly examined. His further examination-in-chief is deferred as the witness continuously said that he is feeling unwell and is feeling lot of anxiety and cannot stay in the Court Room any longer. He has requested that the matter may be adjourned for a month so that he can regain his composure and can over come his fear. He further submits that he has to go to his native village where he would stay for some time and bring his family back to Delhi.

Let PW1 Zahiruddin be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **27.07.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/02.06.2023