

CNR No. DLST-01-002624-2021

SC No. 139/2021

State Vs. Asif

FIR No. 33/2020

PS Sangam Vihar

27.07.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Suraj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.
IO/ASI Shiv Dutt in person.
No PW is present.

Heard. Record perused.

Despite service of process and repeated calls, PW1 Sh. Zahiruddin has not appeared.

Let PW1 Sh. Zahiruddin be summoned afresh through the IO for the NDOH.

Let PW Sh. Shaharukh Siddiqi (mentioned at Sr. No. 02 in the list of witnesses) be also summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

IO be also summoned for the NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on **04.10.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.07.2023