

CNR No. DLST01-002624-2021

SC No. 139 of 2021

State Vs Asif

FIR No. 33/2020

PS Sangam Vihar

10.11.2023

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for the accused.
PW1 Sh. Zahiruddin in person.

Ld. Additional PP for State has been assigned to this Court on sharing basis.

PW1 Sh. Zahiruddin has been further partly examined-in-chief by State. His further examination-in-chief is deferred as the case property has not been produced today.

At this stage, witness submits that some date after 15.12.2023 be given.

Let PW1 Sh. Zahiruddin be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with all the case properties including the worn clothes of the complainant be also summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for prosecution evidence on **19.12.2023**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/10.11.2023