

SC No.139/2021
State Vs. Asif
FIR No.33/2020
PS Sangam Vihar
19.12.2023

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. counsel for accused.

**Bail Roster for the month of December 2023 has
been assigned to this court.**

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW1 Sh. Zahiruddin is served but not present.

IO ASI Shiv Dutt is present.

**PW1 Sh. Zahiruddin be summoned again for
next date of hearing. Witness at S. No. 2 be also summoned
for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
28.02.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/19.12.2023