

SC No.139/2021
State Vs. Asif
FIR No. 33/2020
PS Sangam Vihar
20.04.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Ct. Sohan Lal is reportedly on earned leave vide DD no. 72C and is not present today.

Summons to DO ASI Suresh Chand received back with the report that in the present FIR, DO was W ASI Renu Sharma PIS No. 28893614. **It is noted that ASI Suresh Chand was summoned to prove DD no 10A and 13A dated 24.01.2020, PS Sangam Vihar.**

PW Shahrukh Siddiqui is also not present whose presence was to be ensured by PW1 Sh. Zahiruddin as stated on the previous date.

Let all the above mentioned PWs i.e. PW Ct. Sohan Lal, DO ASI Suresh Chand and Shahrukh Siddiqui be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 15.07.2024.

Copy of this order be sent to the concerned SHO for clarification in regard to the role of ASI Suresh Chand.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS

NEW DELHI/20.04.2024