

CNR No. DLST01-002624-2021
SC No. 139 of 2021
State Vs Asif
FIR No. 33/2020
PS Sangam Vihar

15.07.2024

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Asif produced from JC (**on bail in this case**)
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for the accused.

Ld. Regular Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today.

On 07.06.2024, it was intimated by the Dy. Superintendent, Central Jail No. 01, Tihar, New Delhi that accused Asif has been serving rigorous imprisonment for three years and six months in case FIR No. 169/2017 PS Sangam Vihar under Section 392/34 IPC.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution evidence. However, no PW is present today.

PW Sh. Shahrukh Siddiqui and DO/ASI Suresh Chand are absent despite service.

PW/Ct. Sohan Lal is reported to be on earned leave till 20.07.2024.

Let PWs, namely, Sh. Shahrukh, DO/ASI Suresh Chand and Ct. Sohan Lal (mentioned at Serial No. 02, 12 and 15 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned again through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Contd.....

:2:

List now for further prosecution evidence on
07.10.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/15.07.2024