

CNR No. DLST01-002624-2021
SC No. 139 of 2021
State Vs Asif
FIR No. 33/2020
PS Sangam Vihar

07.10.2024

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
PWs, namely, ASI Suresh Chand and Ct. Sohan Lal
in person.

**Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave
today.**

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW2 ASI Mahesh Chand has been examined-in-chief by State. His cross-examination on behalf of the accused is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

PW Ct. Sohan Lal is discharged unexamined for today as Ld. Substitute Additional PP submits that he has to examine 11 witnesses in his regular Court and thus, unable to devote time in this Court. Otherwise also, Ld. DCLADC for the accused is also not available today.

Process to PW Sh. Shahrukh Siddiqui received back unserved with the report that no such person was found residing at the given address.

Let PW Sh. Shahrukh Siddiqui (mentioned at Serial No. 02 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the DCP concerned for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

Let PW Ct. Sohan Lal (mentioned at Serial No. 15 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 05.02.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/07.10.2024