

CNR No. DLST01-002624-2021
SC No. 139 of 2021
State Vs Asif
FIR No. 33/2020
PS Sangam Vihar

06.02.2025

File has been taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared holiday owing to Delhi Assembly Election.

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for the accused.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Shahrukh Siddiqui is absent despite service of summons.

PW Ct. Sohan Lal is also absent despite service through WhatsApp.

Let PW Shahrukh Siddiqui (mentioned at Serial No. 02 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the DCP concerned for next date of hearing.

Let PW Ct. Sohan Lal (mentioned at Serial No. 15 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 30.04.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/06.02.2025