

**SC No. 139 of 2021  
State Vs Asif  
FIR No. 33/2020  
PS Sangam Vihar**

**08.09.2025**

**Today, lawyers are observing strike and abstaining from work.**

**Present:** Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused Asif in person on bail.

Matter received back from the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts, New Delhi.

The case is at the stage of further prosecution evidence which shall be taken up as follows :

<b>Name of PW</b>	<b>Serial No. in List of Witnesses</b>	<b>Summoned Through</b>	<b>Next Date of Hearing</b>
Dr. Bittu	03	DCP concerned	02.12.2025 at 02:00 PM
Dr. Benjy Tom Varughese	04	SHO concerned	02.12.2025 at 02:00 PM
HC Dev Raj	05	SHO concerned	02.12.2025 at 10:00 AM
Ct. Bheem Singh	06	SHO concerned	03.12.2025
Ct. Sunil	07	SHO concerned	03.12..2025
HC Ravi Kumar	08	SHO concerned	04.12.2025
HC Pankaj	09	SHO concerned	04.12.2025
Ahlmad	10	SHO concerned	04.12.2025
DO/W/ASI Renu Sharma	12	SHO concerned	05.12.2025

SI Ajeev Kumar	17	SHO concerned	05.12.2025
ASI Shiv Dutt	19	SHO concerned	06.12.2025

It be also mentioned on the summons that if the above-mentioned doctors are not found working in the given hospital, their local available addresses may be mentioned on the summons and further in case of non-availability of their addresses, some other doctor(s) acquainted with the handwriting and signatures of the concerned doctors may be deputed.

**MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for all the afore-said dates.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on the afore-said dates.

**The dates already fixed i.e. 09.09.2025, 10.09.2025, 11.09.2025 and 12.09.2025 stand recalled.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/08.09.2025**