

**SC No. 139 of 2021**  
**State Vs Asif**  
**FIR No. 33/2020**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**

**02.12.2025**

**Present:** Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused in person on bail.  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for the accused.  
PW HC Devraj (now ASI), Dr. Satyendra and Sh.  
Babu Lal (MRT) in person.  
MHC(M) with case property.

PW5 HC Devraj (now ASI) has been examined-in-chief by State. His cross-examination on behalf of the accused is deferred as no time is left.

PW6 Dr. Satyendra and PW7 Sh. Babu Lal have been examined-in-chief by State on behalf of Dr. Bittu in respect of MLC No. 500219033 dated 24.01.2020 of patient Zahiruddin. They have been cross-examined and discharged.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date already fixed i.e. **03.12.2025**.

**(Samar Vishal)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/02.12.2025**