

SC 139/2021
STATE Vs. ASIF
FIR No. 33/2020
PS Sangam Vihar

30.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused.
PW ASI Vijender Sharma and ASI Shiv Dutt in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW ASI Vijdender Sharma as PW-10 and PW ASI Shiv Dutt as PW-11 have been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

At this stage, Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused submits that he does not dispute the genuineness of subsequent opinion dated 09.03.2021 by Dr. Sanjeev Lalwani with respect to MLC report no. 500219033/20 dated 24.01.2020 of injured Jahiruddin S/D/W Jamil Ahmad, 35, male, R/o K/1448/17A Sangam Vihar Delhi and his statement under Section 294 Cr.P.C. may be recorded.

Statement of Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused recorded separately under Section 294 Cr.P.C. in regard to the admission of the above said document i.e. Ex. PA- 9 (colly).

In view of the admission of the aforesaid document, evidence of witness Sanjeev Lalwani from supplementary charge sheet mentioned in this regard in the list of witnesses is dispensed with.

2/2

Ld. Additional PP for the State submits that no other witness is required to be examined from the side of prosecution and prosecution evidence may be closed.

In view of the above, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of Statement of Accused u/s
313 Cr.P.C on 07.08.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/30.04.2026